BOROUGH OF MATAWAN UNIFIED PLANNING/ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Pursuant to NJSA 40:55D-10

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the UNIFIED PLANNING/ ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS of the Borough of Matawan, did on December 3, 2018 formally adopt a resolution memorializing the action of the Board taken at its public meeting held on November 5, 2018, granting Approval regarding the Capital Project Review of Proposed Installation of Solar Panel Canopies at the Parking Lot of the Borough of Matawan Police Department Site to the Applicant, the Borough of Matawan, for premises located at 150 Main Street, Matawan, NJ, also known as Block 26, Lot 4, on the official tax map of the Borough of Matawan. Said approval was predicated upon certain plans and other exhibits and evidence received into evidence by the Board. PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the resolution and minutes of the meeting(s) of the said Board, as well as the plans and exhibits in evidence, are on file and available for inspection at the Office of the Planning Board/Borough Clerk, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, NJ, during normal business hours.